
University of Kentucky 
Purchasing Division 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

UK-2186-22 
UK HealthCare Food and Nutrition Services, Environmental Services, Patient Transportation,  

Patient Sitter Program, Clinical Engineering Services (Equipment Maintenance) and HTM 
ADDENDUM # 1 

 
 

 
ATTENTION:  This is not an order.  Read all instructions, terms and conditions carefully. 

 

IMPORTANT:  RFP AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY  11-16-21 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 
Offeror must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Request for Proposal. 

 
 
 
 
The onsite walkthrough will start at 7:30 AM on October 13, 2021. Offers should meet at the Karpf Auditorium 
located in Pavilion A of the University of Kentucky Hospital, 1000 S. Limestone, Lexington, Kentucky. 
 
After the opening meeting, 3 specific group tours will begin. 
 
Group 1 Environmental Services and Patient Transportation  
Group 2 Food and Nutrition Services 
Group 3 Healthcare Technology (Clinical Engineering Services, Equipment Maintenance) 
 
Offers may now have 3 total employees, one person per tour group.  
 
All other requirements will remain the same. Social distancing rules will be in effect. All will need to stay six feet 
apart and masks WILL need to be worn. COVID-19 vaccination card or negative COVID-19 within the last six days 
will be required and verified. Subject to change within the UK Healthcare guidelines. Offeror should only have 3 
employees and should reserve space for transportation by emailing wendy.holland@uky.edu by October 7, 2021. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OFFICIAL APPROVAL 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

 
 

____________ ___________ 
Category Specialist / (859) 257-5404 

 

mailto:wendy.holland@uky.edu

